CHANGE ORDERPRIVATE 

 1.  Number         01




Date 
May 31, 2002

 2.  Contractor
Nameless  Construction Co., Inc.



      Address
654 Nameless Cove Road; Canton, North Carolina  28716



 3.  Job Description 
Contract No. 1 1998 Clean Water Bond Project


 4.  Macon County P.O. # 1234567-A3


 5. Contractor hereby agrees to make the change(s) specified below:

     See Attachment “A”








 
6.   Price of Change(s) 

Add:

$
  38,877.00   
          Deduct:

$        
    4,400.00

7.   Original Contract Amount
 

 
$
323,000.00
 
           

8.   Previous Change Orders


 
$
 
0.00

9.   Adjusted Contract Amount 

 

$     
357,477.00

10. Reason for Change:
 
See Attachment A






11. Contract Time Extension: 30 days

12.  New Completion Date: July 18, 2002
13. Authorized Signature (Contractor)








14. ACCEPTANCE:  The above price and specification of this change order are                     satisfactory and are hereby accepted.  All work to be performed under same terms            and conditions specified in original contract unless otherwise  stipulated.

     ENGINEER APPROVAL
____________________________________

     DATE
                      
____________________________________
     OWNER APPROVAL
____________________________________

     DATE
   
____________________________________

Attachment “A”

Change Order No. 01

Contract No. 1 – 1998 Clean Water Bond Project

The following changes have been made to the construction contract.  All unit prices are from the bid.  

Additions:
IItems 1 through 3 are the result of the water service requests from the property owners along the newly constructed water line:  

1. 31 each ¾” short-side water service taps @ $400.00 each

$  12,400.00

2. 30 each ¾” long-side water service taps @ 600.00 each


$  18,000

3. 1 each 1-1/2” long-side water service tap @ $1,400.00 each

$    1,400.00

The following item is due to NCDOT requirements during construction and after issuing the utility encroachment, which caused the water line, or hydrants to be constructed deeper than the standard 3-feet of cover resulting in 10 hydrants to be raised with a hydrant extension kits: 

4. 10 each fire hydrant extensions @ 400.00 each



$    4,000.00

The next two changes resulted in relocating the water line to avoid buried utilities and to extend the water line 60 feet to access a service connection to the Drum property at 2930 E. Maiden Road.

5. 1 each 12” 45 degree ell 105 lbs. @ $2.50 per lb.


$       262.50

6. 100 LF 12” PVC waterline @ $15.00 per LF



$    1,500.00

The following item is to allow for 2 service connections to be installed at the end of the waterline on Frying Pan Shoals Road, north of Westcliff Drive.

7. 1 each 2” blow-off assembly





$     800.00

The following items are to adjust driveway repair quantities that changed (gravel driveways paved or noted incorrectly) since the plans were completed in 1999.

8. 38.5 LF I-2 asphalt driveways @ $10.00/LF (above original price of gravel)$     385.00

9. 14 LF concrete driveway in lieu of I-2 asphalt @ $9.25/LF

$     129.50

Subtotal Contract Additions:
$38,877.00

Deduct:

The following item is the result of relocating the water line due to conflicts with buried utilities:

1.  40 LF of steel encased bore @ 110.00 per LF



$ 4,400.00


Subtotal Contract Deducts:
$ 4,400.00


Net Change Order Additions:
$34,477.00
